TOP SELLING POINTS
•	 High cap value in same mounting area
•	 Excellent bending stress
•	 Restrain noise
•	 Suppression of weld cracking by thermal stress
KEY SPECIFICATIONS
Case Size: 1210, 1812, 1825, 2220, 2225
Rated Voltage: 50V to 1500V

•	 Down-Hole Application
•	 Charging Station
HOW TO ORDER
KGP
Series
Commercial
Grade Stacked
Cap (P)
55
Size
32 = 1210​
43 = 1812​
44 = 1825
55 = 2220​
56 = 2225
M
Thickness
(Max mm)
1210 case size
“S” = 3.40mm
1812 case size
“T” = 6.35mm
2220 case size
“H” = 3.40mm
“K” =5.75mm
“L” = 6.35mm
“M” = 6.95mm
R7
Dielectric
CG = C0G
R7 = X7R
T7 = X7T
1H
Rated Voltage
1H = 50V​
2A = 100V​
2D = 200V​
2E = 250V​
2W = 450V
2H = 500V​
2J = 630V​
3A = 1000V​
3N = 1500V
476
Capacitance
Code e.g.
0.1μF = 104
1μF = 105
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%​
S
Packaging
Code
2
No. of
Stacked
Chips
1 = 1 Stack
2 = 2 Stack
J
Lead Shape
L = L Shape
J = J Shape
DIMENSIONS LEAD SPACE
Case Size
Inch (mm) L (mm) W (mm)
Max Thickness (mm)
E (mm)
1 Stack 2 Stack
1210 (3225) 3.50 ± 0.40 2.50 ± 0.40